
15 NOVEMBER NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 3601 

COMMERCE 

RADIO FREQUENCY TENDERING 

MINISTRY OF COMMERCE: 
TENDER FOR FREQUENCY RIGHTS 

The following notice is a list of provisional successful tenderers who 
tendered under the call for tenders in respect of MF-AM and VHF-FM Sound 
Broadcasting, UHF Television Broadcasting, and Distributed Music Service 
Frequency Rights issued on 3 October 1991. 

Confirmation will follow any necessary clearances or authorisations 
under the Commerce Act 1986, where applicable, and payment in 
settlement, where required, by the tenderers concerned. 

Final results for lots will be published in detail in the New Zealand 
Gazette as soon as practicable. 

LOT NO PROVISIONAL SUCCESSFUL 
TENDERERS 

UHF TELEVISION 

201BJA 
202BJB 
203BJC 
204BJD 
205BJE 
206BJF 
207BJG 
208BJH 
209BJI 
210BAJ 
211BAA 
212BAB 
213BAC 
214BAD 
215BAE 
216BAF 
217BAG 
218BAH 
219BAI 
220BBJ 

(Pending) 
Sky Network Television 
Sky Network Television 
United Christian Broadcasters 
Totalisator Agency Board 
F Quency Partnership 
F Quency Partnership 
Television Bay Of Plenty 
Television Bay Of Plenty 
United Christian Broadcasters 
United Christian Broadcasters 
United Christian Broadcasters 
United Christian Broadcasters 
Dave Hyslop Technical Assoc 
Wairoa Baptist Church 
Tennatron Industries NZ Ltd 
Sky Network Television Ltd 
Sky Network Television Ltd 
Sky Network Television Ltd 
Sky Network Television Ltd 

CHANNEL/ 
FREQUENCY 

(MHZ) 

30 
52 
54 
54 
50 
29 
33 
55 
59 
50 
54 
58 
62 
30 
34 
46 
27 
31 
43 
51 

LOCATION 

Remuera 
Remuera 
Remuera 
Ruru 
Kopukairua 
Pukepoto 
Pukepoto 
Mt Edgecumbe 
Mt Edgecumbe 
Kaiti Hill 
Kaiti Hill 
Kaiti Hill 
Kaiti Hill 
Whakapunake 
Whakapunake 
Whakapunake 
Pukeiti 
Pukeiti 
Wanganui 
Levin 


