## **COMMERCE**

## RADIO FREQUENCY TENDERING

LOT NO PROVISIONAL SUCCESSFUL

## MINISTRY OF COMMERCE:

TENDER FOR FREOUENCY RIGHTS

The following notice is a list of provisional successful tenderers who tendered under the call for tenders in respect of MF-AM and VHF-FM Sound Broadcasting, UHF Television Broadcasting, and Distributed Music Service Frequency Rights issued on 3 October 1991.

Confirmation will follow any necessary clearances or authorisations under the Commerce Act 1986, where applicable, and payment in settlement, where required, by the tenderers concerned.

Final results for lots will be published in detail in the New Zealand Gazette as soon as practicable.

CHANNEL/

DOI MO	FROVISIONAL SOCCESSION	CHAMBE	
	TENDERERS	FREQUENCY (MHZ)	LOCATION
UHF TELEVISION			
201BJA	(Pending)	30	Remuera
202BJB	Sky Network Television	52	Remuera
203BJC	Sky Network Television	54	Remuera
204BJD		54	Ruru
205BJE		50	Kopukairua
206BJF		29	Pukepoto
207BJG		33	Pukepoto
208BJH	Television Bay Of Plenty	55	Mt Edgecumbe
209BJI		59	Mt Edgecumbe
210BAJ		50	Kaiti Hill
211BAA		54	Kaiti Hill
212BAB		58	Kaiti Hill
213BAC		62	Kaiti Hill
214BAD	<b>-</b>	30	Whakapunake
215BAE		34	Whakapunake
216BAF		46	Whakapunake
217BAG	<b>-</b>	27	Pukeiti
218BAH	<b>_</b>	31	Pukeiti
219BAI	4	43	Wanganui
220BBJ	Sky Network Television Ltd	51	Levin